
Events Calendar

Tuesday, July 2, 2024

Special Council

Date and Time: Tuesday, July 2 4:30 pm

Wednesday, July 3, 2024

Ad-Hoc Grand Trunk Working Group

Date and Time: Wednesday, July 3 7:00 pm

Thursday, July 4, 2024

Communities in Bloom Advisory Committee Meeting

Date and Time: Thursday, July 4 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm

Address: 353 McCarthy Road

Monday, July 8, 2024

Regular Council

Date and Time: Monday, July 8 7:00 pm

Tuesday, July 9, 2024

Social Services Sub-committee

Date and Time: Tuesday, July 9 4:30 pm

Thursday, July 11, 2024



Community Services Sub-committee

Date and Time: Thursday, July 11 4:30 pm

Monday, July 15, 2024

Ad-Hoc Grand Trunk Renewal Committee

Date and Time: Monday, July 15 4:00 pm

Tuesday, July 16, 2024

Finance and Labour Relations Sub-committee

Date and Time: Tuesday, July 16 4:30 pm

Wednesday, July 17, 2024

Committee of Adjustment

Date and Time: Wednesday, July 17 4:00 pm - 6:00 pm

Address: 1 Wellington Street

Thursday, July 18, 2024

Energy & Environment Advisory Committee Meeting

Date and Time: Thursday, July 18 4:00 pm - 5:00 pm

Address: 353 McCarthy Road W., Stratford ON

Monday, July 22, 2024

Regular Council

Date and Time: Monday, July 22 7:00 pm
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Wednesday, July 24, 2024

Infrastructure, Transportation and Safety Sub-committee

Date and Time: Wednesday, July 24 4:30 pm

Thursday, July 25, 2024

Planning and Heritage Sub-committee

Date and Time: Thursday, July 25 4:30 pm

Friday, July 26, 2024

Treasure Hunt Weekend

Date and Time: Friday, July 26 4:00 pm

Address: City of Stratford

This is a Treasure Hunt weekend, an opportunity for residents to recycle any unwanted household items simply
by placing them at the curb.
 
Materials can be put out starting at 4 p.m. on the Friday for anyone in the community to collect. Any unclaimed
items must be removed by the curb by 3 p.m. on Sunday.
 
Please remember not to leave any items you want to keep, including children’s toys or bicycles, near the curb
during the Treasure Hunt weekend.
 
The goal of the event is to promote recycling and keep materials with some useful life out of Stratford’s
landfill site.
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